RESOLUTION 2004 - 87

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' APPRECIATION TO REPRESENTATIVE AARON BEAN FOR HIS OUTSTANDING EFFORTS ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF NASSAU COUNTY DURING THE RECENT LEGISLATIVE SESSION.

WHEREAS, due to the efforts of Representative Aaron Bean, District 12, Florida House of Representatives, the Legislature provided significant funding for projects that will benefit the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Aaron is an outstanding member of the Florida Legislature, and his integrity and legislative abilities inure to the benefit of all the citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, Aaron continues to devote 100% of his time for the betterment of the citizens he serves.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 9th day of June, 2004, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The Board of County Commissioners expresses its heartfelt gratitude to Representative Aaron Bean for his diligent work and outstanding efforts on behalf of the citizens of Nassau County.

2. Representative Bean's efforts have resulted in the Legislature funding the following:

1

The Callahan Wastewater Treatment Facility a. in the amount of \$700,000.00.

b. Coastline security and vessels in the amount of \$250,000.00.

с. Preliminary engineering for A1A widening in the amount of \$2,050,000.00.

d. SCRAP funding to resurface CR 121 in the amount of \$4,000,000.00.

e. FRDAP funds for building and improvements at Goffinsville Park.

3. On behalf of all of the citizens of the County, the Board expresses its appreciation for all Representative Bean's outstanding leadership and efforts.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

FLOYD Its: Chairman

NICK B. DEONAS

· .

SAMUS

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

3

J. M. "CAIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLIN

z/amyers/res/bean-res-2004